Form-PTO-1595	10-13-2001	RECORDATION
1-31-92		Atty. Dkt. 13202,00302
To the Commissioner of	101072054	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101073234	Le and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) ROBERT A.H. BRUNET		Name:TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.
(2) MARC-OLIVIER BUFFLE		
(3) KUANG-PING CHIU (4) DONGMING LU		Foreign Address: 3020 Gore Road
(5) FARIBORZ TAGHIPOUR		London, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7
Additional name(s) of conveyir Yes	ng party(ies) attached? X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: (1) 6/27/01; (2 6/18/01	2)-(4) 6/12/01; and (5)	
4. Application number(s) or paten		
		the execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention:
A. Patent Application Number	. 09/8/4,370	B. The of invention:
Filing Date: June 6, 2001		FLUID MIXING DEVICE
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be		6. Number of applications and patents involved:
		One
	n Zavis, Patent Admin. uroe Street, Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$
	ois 60661-3693	Enclosed
Telephone No.: (312) 90	2-5200	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile No.: (312) 90		8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
		50-1710
0/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000229 501710	09874376	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		
	/ DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docum		on is true and the attached is the original document or is a
	7-000	
Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,5		October 9, 2001
Name of Person Signing	/ Signa	i
	i otal number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

WORLD-WIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert A.H. Brunet, Marc-Olivier Buffle, Kuang-Ping Chiu, Dongming Lu and

Fariborz Taghipour (herein referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 8586

Falconbridge Drive, Mt. Brydges, Ontario, Canada NOL 1WO, 48 Becher Street, London, Ontario,

Canada N6C 1A5, #1506-155 Kent Street, London, Ontario, Canada N6A 5N7, #401498 Queens

Avenue, London, Ontario, Canada N6B 3K9 and #1003-380 King Street, London, Ontario, Canada

N6B 3L6 respectively, made an invention entitled:

FLUID MIXING DEVICE

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States patent application was filed on

June 6, 2000 under serial number 60/209,597.

AND WHEREAS, Trojan Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"),

whose full post office address is 3020 Gore Road, London, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7, is desirous

of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration

of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby

sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest

in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and

any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the

United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor

in all other countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title

PATENT

REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0163

and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at <u>M.J. Brunet</u> this <u>27th day of <u>Tunk</u>, 2001.

Robert A.H. Brunet</u>

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, MARTIN J. BRICEN, whose full post office address is WIE PINETREE

APINE, LONDON, ONTHRIO, CANADA NOH 3MB, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Robert A.H. Brunet who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at MT. BRYDGES, ON this 27th day of JUNE, 2001.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at London, onthe 10 this 12 day of June, 2001.
Marc-Olivier Buffle
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MARTIN J. BRACKEN, whose full post office address is
Signed at London, on The day of June, 2001
Signature of Witness
The state of the s
EXECUTED at London, on TARIO this 13th day of June, , 2001.
Kuang Chiu Kuang-Ping Chiu

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, $magn_N J$. $B.lack \in N$, whose full post office address is
I, MARTIN J. BRACKEN, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kuang-Pin
Chiu who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execut the same.
Signed at Low Dow, Ow TARIS, this 13th day of Jun F, 2001
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at London, on 174-210 this 12th day of June, 2001. Dongming Lu
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MARTIN J. ISRACLEN, whose full post office address is
Signed at Lowdow, on TAMO, this 10th day of Junk, 2001.
Karly Smiche
Signature of Witness

- 5 -

EXECUTED at London, enthero this 18th day of June, 2001.
F. Tagh I Pour
Fariborz Taghipour
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MARNAT. BRACKEN, whose full post office address is 416 PARTREE JR. LONDON, ONTHERO CANDON NOT 3006 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Fariborz
Lowbon, ontheir earloa NOH 3ME
, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Fariborz
Taghipour who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Londow, on TARIO, this 18 day of June, , 2001.
Signature of Witness

INTELLECTUAL_PROP\290451_1 June 11, 2001

RECORDED: 10/09/2001